Alex Duarte Qwest Corporation 421 SW Oak Street, Room 810 Portland, OR 97204

Telephone: 503-242-5623 Facsimile: 503-242-8589 Alex.duarte@qwest.com

Of Attorneys for Qwest Corporation

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Interconnection Agreement : Docket No.

Between QWEST CORPORATION and

SPRINT SPECTRUM L.P. : **FILING OF AMENDMENT**

TO AGREEMENT

Pursuant to 47 U.S.C. § 252(e)(1), and Utah Code Ann. § 54-8b-2.2.(1)(d), Qwest Corporation ("Qwest") files the attached Jointly Provided Switched Access (JPSA) Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement between Qwest and Sprint Spectrum L.P. The Interconnection Agreement between Qwest and Sprint Spectrum L.P. was approved by the Commission on November 7, 2002 in Docket Nos. UM 773 and UT 138. The Interconnection Agreement is hereby amended by adding the terms and conditions of Jointly Provided Switched Access (JPSA) Respectfully submitted this 28th day of December, 2009.

Alex M. Duarte Owest Corporation

Of Attorneys for Qwest Corporation

MAILING CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that on the 28th day of December, 2009, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing FILING OF AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT to be mailed, by first class mail, postage prepaid to the following:

Gary B. Lindsey Sprint Spectrum L.P. 6330 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, KS 66251

Alex M. Duarte

Qwest Corporation

Attorney for Qwest Corporation